GREENHILL PETROLEUM CORPORATION HOUSTON, TEXAS 77070

TELEPHONE (713) 955-1146
FAX (713) 890-2405

Incorporated in Delaware, U.S.A.

May 16, 1991

0il Conservation Division

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Dept.
P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Attn: Mike Stogner

Re: Unorthodox Location and Drilling Permit
Proposed Well No. 81
West Lovington

Lea County, New Mexico

Greenhill Petroleum Corporation respectfully requests the State
of New Mexico 0il Conservation Division grant approval of the
proposed unorthodox location and the attached permit to drill
Well Number 81 in the West Lovington Unit, located in Lea County,
New Mexico.

The West Lovington Unit is presently developed and being water-
flooded utilizing a 40-acre well density. It is believed that
infill development using a 20-acre well density will improve
waterflood sweep efficiency and will increase secondary oil
recovery. The proposed location for Well No. 81 is located in
the interior of the unit and is not competitive with offset wells
outside the unit. Information gathered as a result of drilling
this infill well will be utilized in evaluating additional infill
development potential in the unit and ultimately may be used to
evaluate the feasibility of tertiary recovery.

Greenhill Petroleum Corporation wishes to commence drilling
operations of the proposed well as soon as possible and would
appreciate a response to this request at your earliest
convenience.

Respectfully yours,

ENEILL %;TROLEUM CORPORATION
Mlchae ewport

Land Manager-Permian Basin

MJIN:JB
Enclosures



Eis

TELEPHONE (713) 955-1146

GREENHILL PETROLEUM CORPORATION HOUSTON, TEXAS 17070

FAX (713) 890-2405 "

Incorporated in Delaware, U.S.A.

CERTIFIED MAIL

May 16, 1991

Exxon Co. USA
P.O. Box 1600
Midland, TX 79702-1600

Re: = West Lovington
Well No. 81
Lea County, NM

This letter is to hereby notify you that Greenhill Petroleum
will be drilling Well No. 81 to a depth of 5230' to test the San
Andres formation, 105 FNL and 1305 FWL in Section 9, T17S-R36E,
Lea County, NM. We are obligated by the New Mexico 0il
Commission to notify all offset operators that we are applying
for an unorthodox location within our West Lovington Unit.

Please sign and return to the above address in the event you do
not object to our proposed well.

Sincerely,

Hido/ L d

Michael J. Newport
Land Manager-Permian Basin

MIN:jb

cc: Mike Stogner/Santa Fe

Agreed to and accepted this day of
, 1991.

Exxon Co. USA

By:

Enclosures
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Casing Program
Size Depth

8 5/8" 350
5 1/2" 5230

*RR - Ram Ram

RA - Ram Annular

GREENHILL PETROLEUM CORPORATION
B O P PROGRAM FOR :
WEST LOVINGTON UNIT # . 8|

E; Grade
244 J55,8TC

15.54 J55,STC

BOP Program

Configuration

RR or RA
N/A

Test Program

250/1500 psi
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'_tbmb o - - State of New Me:uco — Form C-102 T
m ] Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources D¢ ment Revised 1-1-39
v - m R
Fee Leass - 3 copees s
DISTRICTT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- B 1590, Hosbe, KM Sama Fe rs'o'ﬁeox;dmg‘lso‘t-zoss
DISTRICT I » oW Mexica
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210
DISTRICT I WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT :
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section
Operatar Leass Weill No.
GREENHILL PETROLEUM CORP. WEST LOVINGTON UNIT 81
Unit Leder Section Township Raage Couanty
D 9 17 SOUTH 36 EAST NMPM LEA
Actual Footage Location of Well: .
105 feet from the NORTH line and 1305 feet fromthe WEST line
Ground levei Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage:
3879.0 Sen An(/rcs boeSt lovinstlon bpopty San A res 20  Acres:

Yes

this form if neccessary.

No

1. Qutline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored peacil or hachure

If answer is "yes" type of consolidation
If answer is “no” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually beea consolidated. (Use reverse side of

markS on the piat below.

7.Hmamnmluzhdedhedb&cwdl,qmneudnMidnﬁfymemﬁipw(bdhumwuﬁngimmdmymy).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization,
unitization, force-pooling, etc.?

/’n///'z&'/

No allowsble will be assigned to the well until all interests have beea consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise)
or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division.
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OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information
contained Aerein in trus and complete 10 the
best of my knowledge and belief.

it

/h"ozae/ T NMewaor T
P v ) [
Z&nJ /hmc:/u,r

Company
Greenhil] Petrolewa
Date
shs/al
SURVYEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotied from field notes of|
actual swveys made by me or under my
supervison, and that the same is irue and
correct o the best of my lmowledge and

belief.

5-03-91

Sigmature & Seal of
Professional Surveyor




- v

' Submxt  Approprate State of New Mexico

?\:an(wOﬂ'u . Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Deparument
e OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.0. Bax 1980, Hobde, NM 83240 P.O. Box 2088

: Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
DISRICTO
P.0. Drawer DD, Arnesia, NM 38210

DISTRICT I _
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Anec, NM 87410

Form C-101
Revised 1.1-39

APl NO. (amigned by OCD oa New Wells)

5. Indicate Type of Laase

SI'ATE@

—

FEE ' _

& &nct)ilkGuhauNo.
B7016

[ APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK

0 20

la. Type of Work:

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreemest Name

DROLL (] RE-ENTER (|  DEEPEN [ ] PLUG BACK (]
b. Type of Well: , _ : West Lovinat Uni
3%“&;] oas (] onex sate 0 z".f':{m[j est Lovington Unit
2" Name of Operator 8. Well No.
Greenhill Petroleum Corporation 81
3. Address of Operator 9. Pool pame or Wildcat .
11490 Westheimer, Ste., 200, Houston, TX 77077 West lLovington Uppers San Andr
4 Well Lecad .
Unixlrnzr. D : 108 Feet From The North Line and 1305 Feet From The West Lige
Section 9 Township 17 Ran NMPM Cous
74
7 / IO.PmpoudDepd! 11. Formaticn 12-Rousy oc C.T.
%% s Sen fndres __|"
13. Elevations (Show whether DF, RT, GR, atc.) 14. Kiod & Statis Plug. Bond 15. Drilling Coatractoe 14 Approx. Daie Work will start
3879 onfile 180 7-15-91
1. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM '
SZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING | WEIGHT PER FOOT | SETTING DEPTH | SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP
12 1/4 8 5/8 24 350 300 Surface
7 7/8 5 1/2 15.5 5230 45Q Surface

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM:
ZONE GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IF ANY.,

¥ PROPOS AL IS TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT FRODUCTIVE 20NE AND FROPOSED NEW PRODUCTTVT

lhmwwz,]w«:mu—dnywuw

sONATURE ma L2Nd_Manager-Permian Basin p,p  5-16-91
TYPEOR PROT NAME M1chae1 J. Newport memoreno955-1146
(This space (or Stats Use)

APTROVED B Y e - DATE

CONDITIONS OF APPROYAL, ¥ ANTY:



GREENHILL PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Incorporated in Delaware, U.S.A.

12777 JONES ROAD, SUITE 375
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77070
TELEPHONE (713) 955-1146
FAX (713) 890-2405

May 16, 1991

0il Conservation Division
State of New Mexico

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Attn: Mike Stogner
Re: West Lovington

Well No. 81
Lea County, NM

This letter is to héreby notify you we have notified all offset
operators to the WLU No. 81 that we plan to drill an unorthodox

location.

Sincerely,

Michael J. Newport

Land Manager-Permian Basin

MJIN:jb
Enclosure



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ey 3 ENER@YSMTNERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RELH OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
af g 1 ICT OF
,_91 ﬂﬂ\’ a pm9 17 HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE
j—i g /? / POST OFFICE BOX 18980
. BRUCE KING

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980

GOVERNOR (505) 393-6161

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. 0. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

RE: Proposed:
MC
DHC
NSL
NSP
SWD
WFX
PMX

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application for the:

Jrnee o Yot Carps Weal ;éw%w #5/- N 9-17-30

Operator Lease & Well No

and my recommendations are as follows:

or

very truly,

erry Sexton
Supervisor, District 1

/ed



GREENHILL PETROLEUM CORPORATION HOUSTON. TEXAS 77070~

TELEPHONE (713) 955-1146

FAX (713) 890-2405

Incorporated in Delaware, U.S.A.

May 16, 1991

0il Conservation Division

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Dept.
P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Attn: Mike Stogner

Re: Unorthodox Location and Drilling Permit
Proposed Well No. 82
West Lovington

Lea County, New Mexico

Greenhill Petroleum Corporation respectfully requests the State
of New Mexico 0il Conservation Division grant approval of the
proposed unorthodox location and the attached permit to drill
Well Number 82 in the West Lovington Unit, located in Lea County,
New Mexico.

The West Lovington Unit is presently developed and being water-
flooded utilizing a 40-acre well density. It is believed that
infill development using a 20-acre well density will improve
waterflood sweep efficiency and will increase secondary oil
recovery. The proposed location for Well No. 82 is located in
the interior of the unit and is not competitive with offset wells
outside the unit. Information gathered as a result of drilling
this infill well will be utilized in evaluating additional infill
development potential in the unit and ultimately may be used to
evaluate the feasibility of tertiary recovery.

Greenhill Petroleum Corporation wishes to commence drilling
operations of the proposed well as soon as possible and would
appreciate a response to this request at your earliest
convenience.

Respectfully yours,

2;2?32§;§7P TROLEUM CORPORATION
ich .

ael Newport
Land Manager-Permian Basin

MJIN:JB
Enclosures



[

GREENHILL PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Incorporated in Delaware, U.S.A.

CERTIFIED MAIL

May 16, 1991

Texaco USA
P.O. - Box 3109
Midland, TX 79702

Attn: Keith Williams

Re: West Lovington
Well No. 82
Lea County, NM

This letter is to hereby notify you that Greenhill Petroleum
will be drilling Well No. 82 to a depth of 5230' to test the San
Andres Formation, 2390 FEL and 2390 FNL in Section 7, T17S-R36E,
Lea County, NM. We are obligated by the New Mexico 0il
Commission to notify all offset operators that we are applying
for an unorthodox location within our West Lovington Unit.

Please sign and return to the above address in the event you do
not object to our proposed well.

Sincerely,
Michael J. Newport
Land Manager-Permian Basin

MJIN:jb
cc: Mike Stogner/Santa Fe

Agreed to and accepted this day of , 1991..

Texaco USA

By:

Enclosures
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123830

A State of New Mexico femcim T

D i appoprine " Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Depan..nt Revised 1.1.89
o gt ybsing -

DISTRICT] OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.0. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT I
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT I
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operaicor ; Lease Wel R
GREENHILL PETROLEUM CORP. WEST LOVINGTON UNIT 82

Unit Letter Section Township Range County.
G 7 17 SOUTH : 36 EAST LEA

Actual Footage Location of Well:

2390 feet from the EAST line and 2390 feet from the NORTH fine

Ground level Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage:

3903.8 Cin Andves loes t Lovinaton bipper Samn Andresl 20 Acres

1 mumwmmmmmwmmammdmpuw
ZHmMomlanudeduedbk.demmmead:mdndumfyhmaﬁxpwwhu!owutmgmmmdmy:ny)

3.Ifmaethmoneluseofdiﬁ'mownenﬁpisdediawdwlhewemhwmeintaenofaﬂownenbecnconmﬁdztédbycommmiﬁuﬁon,

unitization, force-pooling, etc.? . .
Yes ] Mo If answer is "yes” type of consolidation Unitiszed]
If answer is "no” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually beea consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if neccessary.

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise)
or until a noa-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has beea approved by the Division. .

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information
comtained herein in true and complete to the
best of my knowiedge and belief.

—————— /M,'c./ﬂ/ T NewporT
/ag! &anach
&l/ceué // ﬂ?‘m/&am

s/is/4 (
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I
|
.o I
n ) l
2]
N I
I
|

2330

LAT. 32°50'59) '
LONG. 103°23" P4H o

1 __
| |
|
|
|
l
l

s}

[

|

I

|

I

l

|

B

[ hereby cariify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field notes of|
actual swveys made by me or under my
supervison, and that the same is true and
correct 1o the best of my kmowledge and

—_——— ]

R

-

1 1
O 660 990 1320 1650 1990 2310 2640 2000 1500




. )
State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

" Submit 10 Appropnate
District OtTice

State Lease — 6 copies
Foe Lease — S copres

DISTRICT!

P.O. Bax \?%0, Hobbs, NM 82240
DISTRICT T

P.O. Drawer DD, Artexia, NM 38210

DISTRICT I
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

Form C-101
Revised 1-1-89

API NO. (amigned by OCD ca New Wells)

5. Indicate Type of Lease

state [y

& State Oil & Gas Lease No.
B4120

et
FEE .

f APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUGBACK /.00
11 Type of Work: 7. Lease Name or Unil Agreement Name
b. Type of Well: DRIL [ REENTER [] - Deeren [ ] PLUG BACK ] West Lovington Unit
Ve ] war (] omex o (] wm (]
T Name of Operaior — g Well No.
Greenhill Petroleum Corporation 82
3. Address & Openator ’ 9. Pool name or Wildcat
11490 Westheimer, STe., 200, Houston, TX 77077 est lovington Upper San Andres
4. Weii Location '
Unit Lener : 2390 Fe From The F3ct Line and 2390 Feat From The Noptt Lige
Section 7 Township 17 S Range 36 E NP Lea County
7/
7% v o i PRt
74 5230 San Andre
13. Elevations (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 14, Kind & Status Plug. Bood | 1. Drilling Contractor . [ 16 Approx. Date Work will gart
3903 on file TRD 7-15-91
1. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM ’
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING | WEIGHT PER FOOT | SETTING DEPTH | SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP
12 1/4 8 5/8 24 350 300 Surface
7 7/8 51/2 15.5 5230 450 Surface

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: ¥ PROPOSAL IS TO DEXPEN OR FLUG BACK, QIVE DATA ON PRESENT PROODUCTIVE 20NE AND PROPOSED NEW PROOUCTTV
ZDNE. GIVE MLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, I ANY.,

[ herady cartify Gt the jou aove it sad compiets 10 G et of 10y knowiedgs and balie,

sanATURE ,0%*7‘*/ v mu Land Manager-Permian Basin o 5-16-91
TreoxmarNae Michael J. Newport maemorena005-1146
(This space (or Stats Use)

APPROVED 3Y LR . DATE

CONDATIONS OF AFPROVAL, IF ANY:



GREENHILL PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Casing Program

Size Depth Wt
8 5/8" 350/ 244
5 1/2" 5230’ 15.5#

*RR - Ram Ram
RA - Ram Annular

Grade

J55,8TC
J55,5TC

B O P PROGRAM FOR
WEST LOVINGTON UNIT # 82

BOP Program

Configuration

RR or RA
N/A

Test Program

250/1500 psi



.

GREENHILL PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Incorporated in Delaware, U.S.A.

May 16, 1991

0il Conservation Division
State of New Mexico

P.0O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM

Attn: Mike Stogner -

Re: West Lovington
Well No. 82
Lea County, NM

This letter is to hereby notify you that we have notified all
offset operators to the WLU No. 82 that we plan to drill an
unorthodox location.

Sincerely,

ALt Yol

Michael J. Newport
Land Manager-Permian Basin

MJIN:jb

Enclosures



ongERy s N pIVISION  oraTE OF NEW MEXICO
RENERGQY MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

fl may a¢ A 3 M 51 conservaTion Division
o HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

5289/ |
POST OFFICE BOX 1980

BRUCE KING ’ HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980
GOVERNOR (505) 393-5161

OiL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. 0. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

RE: Proposed:
MC
DHC
NSL X
NSP - ¢
SWD
WFX
PMX

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application for the:

Lnap v Pt Congr ui t, vt g P2 B 71734

Operator se & Well No. UnYt

and my recommendations are as follows:

xd

very truly,

erry Sexton
Supervisor, District 1

/ed



